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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЛАКСИН Григорий СШОР В  1  3  V  1  1  2 0.167 -13 13 6
ДРОЗДОВ Александр СПАРТА  V  V  V  1  4  V 0.667 9 25 3
СЕЛУЯНОВ Сергей СШОР №  V  0  1  0  0  4 0.167 -18 10 7
РУНОВ Василий ГБНОУ С  1  1  V  2  V  3 0.333 -8 17 5
РИГИН Дмитрий СШОР №  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
ВОЛКОНСКИЙ Петр УОР №1,  V  V  V  4  4  V 0.667 11 28 2
КОБЗАРЬ Максим СШОР К  V  4  V  V  2  2 0.500 -1 23 4

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БУЛЫГА Иван СШОР №  V  4  V  V  2  3 0.500 5 24 4
БОРИСОВ Тимофей СШ КРАС  4 V3  3  V  3  2 0.333 -3 20 6
ЛИННИК Антон СШОР В  V  2  1  V  V  V 0.667 3 23 3
МАТВЕЕВ Андрей СКА, УОР  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 26 1
НИКОЛАЕНКО Алекса КШВСМ  0  1  2  1  1  0 0.000 -25 5 7
АВДЕЕВ Егор СШОР К  V  V  4  2  V  1 0.500 1 22 5
ПИНЬКИН Никита ЦФКСЗ К V4  V  2  3  V  V 0.667 8 24 2

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГРАФОВ Макар УОР №1  3  V  V  V  3 0.600 6 21 2
САФОНОВ Платон СШ КРАС  V  V  0  V  0 0.600 1 15 4
ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил ГБНОУ С  4  1  V  2  2 0.200 -10 14 5
ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СШОР К  0  V  4  V  V 0.600 5 19 3
ПЛАКСИН Константин СШОР В  1  0  V  0  0 0.200 -16 6 6
СОКОЛОВ Никита СКА, УОР  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 14 24 1

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БАЗУЛЕВ Вадим СШОР №  3  1  0  V  V 0.400 -6 14 4
КОВРИЖИН Андрей СПАРТА V4  3  1  V  V 0.600 0 18 3
КИСЕЛЕВ Егор УОР №1  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1
НИКОЛАЕВ Георгий ГБНОУ С  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 15 21 2
СЕРГЕЕВ Иоанн СШ КРАС  4  2  1  0  V 0.200 -9 12 5
СМОТРИН Григорий СШОР В  2  3  0  0  1 0.000 -19 6 6

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФИЛАТОВ Герман УОР №1  1  3  3  V  V 0.400 -4 17 4
ФЕДОРОВ Даниил СШ КРАС  V  3  1  V  V 0.600 5 19 2
КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн КШВСМ  V  V  2  V  4 0.600 2 21 3
ДРОБЫШЕВ Олег СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
МОСКВИН Кирилл СШОР В  3  2  3  1  V 0.200 -8 14 5
ИВАНОВ Кирилл СШОР К  3  1  V  1  2 0.200 -12 12 6
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МИТРОФАНОВ Никол КШВСМ  V  1  V  3  1 0.400 -2 15 4
ШУЛЬЖЕНКО Клим СШОР В  1  3  V  3  1 0.200 -7 13 5
ТИТОВ Андрей СШОР К  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 11 24 2
ЛОСЕВ Михаил РЕПРИЗ  1  0  0  1  0 0.000 -23 2 6
ФИЛИППОВ Евгений СШОР К  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 9 24 3
СРЕБДОЛЬСКИЙ Дмит ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 12 23 1
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ранг фамилия и имя спорт. орг. п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 РИГИН Дмитрий СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р- 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован
2 КИСЕЛЕВ Егор УОР №1 1.000 19 25 квалифицирован
3 ДРОБЫШЕВ Олег СШОР КОМЕТА, СКА 1.000 17 25 квалифицирован
4 МАТВЕЕВ Андрей СКА, УОР №1 0.833 11 26 квалифицирован
5 НИКОЛАЕВ Георгий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.800 15 21 квалифицирован
6 СОКОЛОВ Никита СКА, УОР №1 0.800 14 24 квалифицирован
7 СРЕБДОЛЬСКИЙ Дмитрий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.800 12 23 квалифицирован
8 ТИТОВ Андрей СШОР КОМЕТА 0.800 11 24 квалифицирован
9 ФИЛИППОВ Евгений СШОР КОМЕТА, СКА 0.800 9 24 квалифицирован

10 ВОЛКОНСКИЙ Петр УОР №1, КШВСМ 0.667 11 28 квалифицирован
11 ДРОЗДОВ Александр СПАРТАК 0.667 9 25 квалифицирован
12 ПИНЬКИН Никита ЦФКСЗ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГО Р 0.667 8 24 квалифицирован
13 ЛИННИК Антон СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.667 3 23 квалифицирован
14 ГРАФОВ Макар УОР №1 0.600 6 21 квалифицирован
15 ФЕДОРОВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГО Р-НА 0.600 5 19 квалифицирован
15 ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СШОР КОМЕТА 0.600 5 19 квалифицирован
17 КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн КШВСМ 0.600 2 21 квалифицирован
18 САФОНОВ Платон СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГО Р-НА 0.600 1 15 квалифицирован
19 КОВРИЖИН Андрей СПАРТАК 0.600 0 18 квалифицирован
20 БУЛЫГА Иван СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р- 0.500 5 24 квалифицирован
21 АВДЕЕВ Егор СШОР КОМЕТА 0.500 1 22 квалифицирован
22 КОБЗАРЬ Максим СШОР КОМЕТА 0.500 -1 23 квалифицирован
23 МИТРОФАНОВ Николай КШВСМ 0.400 -2 15 квалифицирован
24 ФИЛАТОВ Герман УОР №1 0.400 -4 17 квалифицирован
25 БАЗУЛЕВ Вадим СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р- 0.400 -6 14 квалифицирован
26 БОРИСОВ Тимофей СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГО Р-НА 0.333 -3 20 квалифицирован
27 РУНОВ Василий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицирован
28 ШУЛЬЖЕНКО Клим СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.200 -7 13 квалифицирован
29 МОСКВИН Кирилл СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.200 -8 14 выбывший
30 СЕРГЕЕВ Иоанн СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГО Р-НА 0.200 -9 12 выбывший
31 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 0.200 -10 14 выбывший
32 ИВАНОВ Кирилл СШОР КОМЕТА 0.200 -12 12 выбывший
33 ПЛАКСИН Константин СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.200 -16 6 выбывший
34 ПЛАКСИН Григорий СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.167 -13 13 выбывший
35 СЕЛУЯНОВ Сергей СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р- 0.167 -18 10 выбывший
36 СМОТРИН Григорий СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 0.000 -19 6 выбывший
37 ЛОСЕВ Михаил РЕПРИЗ 0.000 -23 2 выбывший
38 НИКОЛАЕНКО Александр КШВСМ 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
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